Correction of depreciation on completed projects (Accumulated Depreciation) - (15,535,646)
Recognition of assets not previously capitalised - 4,581,668
Correction of depreciation on movable assets - (606,624)
Correction of expenditure relating to VIP sanitation - (428,623,785)
Adjustment for Retentions - (4,758,792)
Correction of depreciation on Infrastructure - (4,827,573)
Correction of depreciation on land and buildings - (185,940)
Correction of depreciation on infrastructure (transferred to WIP) - 1,161,318

- 3,367,735,367

Statement of financial position
Payables from exchange transactions
As previously reported - (138,723,599)
Corrections of invoices not raised in the prior year (Creditors' Previous Year Suspense) - (6,207,515)
Correction of Retentions - 842,035
Recognition of refund of grant funds - 1,500,000
Correction of sundry creditors - 10,360,199
Correction of Inkwanca Creditor - 1,453,160
Correction of Emalahleni Creditor - 590,957

- (130,184,763)

44. Comparative figures

Certain comparative figures have been reclassified.

The effects of the reclassification are as follows:

Statement of financial position - extract

Comparative
figures

previously
reported

Reclassificati
on of DHS

Unblocking
Expenditure

After
reclassificatio

n

Property, plant and equipment 3,808,112,981 9,347,325 3,817,460,306
General expenditure 124,558,629 (9,347,325) 115,211,304

Total 3,932,671,610 - 3,932,671,610

81

CHRIS HANI DISTRICT MUNICIPALITY
Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2016

Notes to the Financial Statements
Figures in Rand

44. Comparative figures (continued)

Statement of financial performance - extract

Comparative
figures

previously
reported

Reclassificati
on of ISDR

After
reclassificatio

n

Grants and subsidies paid 207,799,444 (1,690,341) 206,109,103
General expenses 124,558,629 1,690,341 126,248,970

Total 332,358,073 - 332,358,073

General expenses reclassification Comparative
figures

previously
reported

Reclassificati
on

After
reclassificatio

n

Other expenses line item as previously reported 15,100,643 (15,100,643) -
Bank charges - 481,871 481,871
Consumables - 15,682 15,682
Entertainment - 497,837 497,837
Education and marketing - 655,122 655,122
Motor vehicle expenses (licences and trackers) - 853,316 853,316
Fuel and oil - 42,297 42,297
Postage and courier - 186,624 186,624
Promotional activities and presentations - 9,110 9,110
Protective clothing and uniforms - 743,262 743,262
VIP expenditure - 69,340 69,340
Software expenses - 1,652,067 1,652,067
Telephone and fax - 217,795 217,795
Tools and equipment - 337,187 337,187
Refuse - 21,043 21,043
Sewerage - 265,832 265,832
Sports and recreation - 107,145 107,145
Sundries - 140,397 140,397
Chemicals - 4,699,853 4,699,853
Twining agreements - 45,769 45,769
Meeting fees - audit committee - 190,905 190,905
CSPS - 3,868,189 3,868,189

15,100,643 - 15,100,643